Electronic Version 1.0.1 Stylesheet Version: 1.0.1

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Conveying Party Name: Sally C. Thornton

Execution Date: <u>10/31/2000</u>

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Receiving Party Name: SCIMED LIFE SYSTEMS, INC.

Street Address: One SciMed Place

Internal Address:

City: Maple Grove
State: MINNESOTA

Country:

Postal Code: 55311

The USPTO, Office of Public Records, will send correspondence via **U.S. Postal Service**

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the official record on file at the USPTO.

CUSTOMER NUMBER: 000490

To the best of my knowledge, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING: Jonathan Grad DATE SIGNED: 11/16/2000

Total Attachments: 1

source="9320-asg.tif"

PATENT <u>REEL: 011476 FRAME: 0575</u>

<u>800000003</u>

UTILITY/DESIGN PATENT

Docket No. S63.2-9320

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I(we), Sally C. Thornton residing at 237 Brigham Street, Marlborough, MA 01752 have invented and own the entire United States right, title and interest in an invention for: BARE STENT SHIP AND CRIMP DEVICE disclosed in my application for United States Letter Patent filed: concurrently herewith on ______ and assigned Serial No. ______; and I hereby authorize and request any attorney of Vidas, Arrett & Steinkraus, P.A., Suite 2000, 6109 Blue Circle Drive, Minnetonka, MN 55343-9185, to insert the filing date and application number of said application above when known. WHEREAS, SciMed Life Systems, Inc. ("Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Minnesota, and having its principal place of business at One SciMed Place, Maple Grove, MN 55311, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, to said application for any and all countries, to any and all Letters Patent, and to any and all Design Letters Patent of any and all countries which may be granted thereon; NOW. THEREFORE, Be It Known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I(we) hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in and to said invention, to said application for any and all countries, to any and all Letters Patent, and to any and all Design Letters Patent of any and all countries which may be granted thereon; and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all Letters Patent and all Design Letters Patent which may be granted to said invention to Assignee. Dated: Oct. 31, 2000 First Inventor's Signature: First Inventor's Name: Second Inventor's Signature: Second Inventor's Name: Third Inventor's Signature: Third Inventor's Name:

Fourth Inventor's Signature: Fourth Inventor's Name:

RECORDED: 11/16/2000

PATENT REEL: 011476 FRAME: 0576